The Sale on a Consolidated Basis of Stormwater Management Bonds 2 

For the purpose of authorizing and empowering Prince George's County, Maryland, to 3 

consolidate for sale and issue, sell and deliver, as part of a single issue of bonds, an amount not 4 

to exceed Seven Million One Hundred Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($7,125,000) in aggregate 5 

principal amount of stormwater management bonds previously authorized by enactment of     6 

CB-94-1998, CB-71-1999, and CB-52-2000 with the sale and issuance by Prince George’s 7 

County, Maryland of its General Obligation Consolidated Public Improvement Bonds, Series 8